504435792 06/28/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4482493

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT					
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT					
EFFECTIVE DATE:		08/12/2016					
CONVEYING PARTY DA	АТА						
		Name			Execution Date		
BRIAN KIESER					06/14/2017		
RECEIVING PARTY DA	тл						
Name:		IOLDINGS, LLC	DINGS. LLC				
Street Address:		X 591512					
City:		SAN ANTONIO					
State/Country:	TEXAS						
Postal Code:	78259						
Property Type		Number]			
Property Type		Number]			
		Number 5235914					
Application Number:]			
Application Number:	ΑΤΑ	5235914]			
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number:	ATA (5235914 330)252-5535	that is un] success	ful. it will be sent		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be	ATA (e sent to	5235914					
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Phone:	ATA (e sent to provided	5235914 330)252-5535 the e-mail address first; if if that is unsuccessful, it 30-643-0212					
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email:	ATA (e sent to provided ; i	5235914 330)252-5535 <i>the e-mail address first; if</i> <i>if that is unsuccessful, it</i> 30-643-0212 pdocketakron@bdblaw.com					
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	ATA (e sent to provided i	5235914 330)252-5535 <i>the e-mail address first; if</i> <i>if that is unsuccessful, it</i> 30-643-0212 bdocketakron@bdblaw.com DAVID J. HRINA					
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	ATA (e sent to provided i i	5235914 330)252-5535 <i>the e-mail address first; if</i> <i>if that is unsuccessful, it</i> 30-643-0212 odocketakron@bdblaw.com 0AVID J. HRINA 800 EMBASSY PARKWAY					
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	ATA e sent to provided i	5235914 330)252-5535 the e-mail address first; if if that is unsuccessful, it 30-643-0212 odocketakron@bdblaw.com OAVID J. HRINA 800 EMBASSY PARKWAY GUITE 300					
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	ATA e sent to provided i	5235914 330)252-5535 <i>the e-mail address first; if</i> <i>if that is unsuccessful, it</i> 30-643-0212 odocketakron@bdblaw.com 0AVID J. HRINA 800 EMBASSY PARKWAY					
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D. Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i>	ATA e sent to provided i	5235914 330)252-5535 the e-mail address first; if if that is unsuccessful, it 30-643-0212 odocketakron@bdblaw.com OAVID J. HRINA 800 EMBASSY PARKWAY GUITE 300					
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	ATA e sent to provided i	5235914 330)252-5535 <i>the e-mail address first; if</i> <i>if that is unsuccessful, it</i> 30-643-0212 odocketakron@bdblaw.com OAVID J. HRINA 800 EMBASSY PARKWAY GUITE 300 KRON, OHIO 44333					
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ATA e sent to provided i	5235914 330)252-5535 the e-mail address first; if if that is unsuccessful, it 30-643-0212 bdocketakron@bdblaw.com DAVID J. HRINA 800 EMBASSY PARKWAY GUITE 300 KRON, OHIO 44333 DAVID J. HRINA					

source=SEMD914#page1.tif

ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT is made this μ day of June, 2017 by and between Brian Kieser, an individual with a mailing address of P.O. Box 591512, San Antonio, TX 78259 (the "Assignor"), and SEMD Holdings, LLC, a limited liability company incorporated under the laws of the State of Nevada with a mailing address of P.O. Box 591512, San Antonio, TX 78259 ("<u>Assignee</u>").

WHEREAS, Assignor owns all right, title and interest in U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 15/235,914 filed August 12, 2016 titled "Structurally Encoded Implant Alignment Device and Encoding Method" (the "Patent Application").

WHEREAS, Assignee is interested in acquiring all of Assignor's right, title and interest in the Patent Application, and Assignor is willing to transfer all of his right, title and interest in the Patent Application to Assignee.

NOW, THEREFORE, to whom it may concern, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt, adequacy and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns, transfers and conveys to Assignee, its successors and assigns, Assignor's entire right, title and interest in and to the Patent Application and the inventions described therein, and in and to any and all reissues, extensions, divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part that may issue from the Patent Application, to have and to hold the same for the sole exclusive use and benefit of Assignee, and in and to the claims for damages by reason of past or future infringement of the Patent Application therefrom, with the right to sue for and collect the same for its own use and benefit and for the use and benefit of its successors and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had the sale, assignment and transfer not been made, nunc pro tunc, effective as of August 12, 2016.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has given legal effect to this Assignment through his signature below.

By:

Date: <u>61717</u>

Effective as of August 12, 2016

STATE OF TEXAS)
) SS:
COUNTY OF BEXAR)

Before me, a Notary Public in and for said county and state, personally appeared Brian Kieser, who acknowledged before me that he did sign the foregoing instrument and that the same is his free act and deed.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto affixed my name and official seal at San Antonio, Texas, this // tay of June, 2017.

Notary signature WILMA BRADLEY Notary Public, State of Texas PATENT Comm. Expires 05-10-2021 Notary ID 1 28 27 81: 0 2851 FRAME: 0953

Brian Kreser

AK3:1254307 v1

RECORDED: 06/28/2017